c)   For this subsection, the term “lawful obligation of the association” means an obligation 

that has been adequately pre-approved by the board and is reflected in the meeting minutes 

or the written budget.	

ARTICLE 11 - DUES & ASSESSMENTS	

Se c t i on  1   As so c i a t i on  Due s . 	

(a) PRESENT DUES. The present dues fee is Three Hundred Fifteen Dollars ($315.00) per year.	

(b) INCREASES IN DUES.   The Board of Directors may increase the annual fee payable by each 

Association Member. However, no such increase shall be more significant than ten percent (10%) 

higher than the fee for the preceding calendar year unless the majority of Association Members

[...]

If the alarm system subject to a decal application includes any fire alarm, the 

alarm user shall file a copy thereof with the fire chief simultaneously with the filing of the 

application.	

(c) False Alarms.  Upon the occurrence of a third false alarm from a particular alarm 

system during any period of three hundred sixty-five (365) days, an agency may serve a written 

demand upon the alarm user that an alarm system contractor inspect such alarm system to 

diagnose the cause of the false alarms and implement remedial measures to prevent a 

recurrence of the same.	

Sec t i on  4  	 County  Pe rm i t s .